
193b-

National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52 .1 b)

21 March 2025

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us v/ith your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD25-016 Ref. No. - Q.(^o0Ui_________
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9;30AMof 31 March 2025.

The following documents must be submitted together with the quotation:
For Platinum Members: Valid and updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration 
(This should include the attached Annex “A” - List of Eligibility Documents. In case 
the Mayor’s/ Business Permit in Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated Mayor’s Permit 
must also be submitted.
For Red Members:
1. PhilGEPS Registration Number
2. Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit

* Other documents to be submitted: [refer to the Terms of Referencel

In case no bid or insufficient number of bids are received on 31 March 2025. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The Quotation and other documents required shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC 
through e-mail or sealed auotation/offer.

For further inquiries, please contact the BAG Secretariat. Mr. Renz Gabriel L. Cruz at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5397 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-maii address at
renzcruz.naDocor@amaiLcom or ralcruz@naDocor.aov.ph

Very truly yours,

LARRY I. SABELLINA
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 

Vice President, Mindanao Generation Group

BACONC PIUPIHAS

AFG-LOG-004.F01 
Rev. No. 1 
Page 1 of 1

Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80-Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.naDocor.aov.oh

O
CS?TlFfCATON

INTERNATIONAL
4O90eiap15

mailto:ralcruz@naDocor.aov.ph
http://www.naDocor.aov.oh


Republic of the Philippines
National Power Corporation

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

{SHOPPING-52.1b]

1. Scope of Works: PR NO(s). HO-MSD25-016/REF NO.

Item No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC
(PhP)

1 IMPACT WRENCH, BATTERY OPERATED
{SEE ATTACHE ANNEX “A* FOR COMPLETE SPECIFICATION)

2
SET 105,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 105,000.00
Not^:

• Warranty shall be at least:one (1) year.
• Ml materiais/itents to be supplied by the winning bidder shall be brand 

new, genuine, and in its original packaging.
• Must indicate Brand/Model or provide brochure or specifications on 

vour Quotation.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PhP10S.000.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than fifteen (15) Calendar Days upon r^ipt of 
the Purchase Order / Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at NPC Head Office, Dlliman, Quezon City.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their questions Uirough their authorized .representative or 
in die manner of submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Ariy quota.tion submitted after the deadline of submission and receipt of bids shall 
not be accepted by NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated |n the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s 
performance of tiie Contract and hot subject to variation or price escalation on any 
account. A quotetion submitted wiUi an adjustable price quotation shall be treated 
as non-responsive.

AFG-UXJ-0M-A02 
Rev. No: 1 
Page 1 or4



TERMS OF REFERENCE, (c/o Rl£)
ISH52.1bl / PR NO. IIO-MSDIS OK.
Pog«2or4

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less tian One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from 
date of opening of bids/quotaticms.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS I FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Financial cbmponehts.

h. From the bids that were rated P^SED. the same shall be ranked and corrected 
for computational errors to Identity the Single/Lowest Calculated Quotation 
(S/LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison Of Bids

The S/LGQ shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical 
Specifications including arithrifieticai computatioris. Documents which are deemed 
not to comply with the requirements: of the tender shall be considered non- 
compiying.

10. Post-qualification

Documents submitted for the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ) vylll undergo a 
post-qualification evaluation. Original copies of these documents presented at bid 
opening/submission must be made available during the post-qualificatioh process. 
Any quotation that successfully meete the post-qualification criteria will be declared 
as the Sing te/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation (S/LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses 
/ charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pidc-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) 
from NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of tee Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure tee PO/NTP by tee supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation of tee same and imposition of penalties as prescribed.by law.

13. PO Effectivity

The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of tee PO / NTP by the supplier 
sent through fax as evidenced by tee fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by 
tee supplier's representative.

AFG-LOG4KM.A02 
Rev. No. 1 
PBge2of4



TERMS OH REFI3RENGE (c/o RLC)
CSII52.lh|/PRNO. HO’MSD2,VOIti 
Page 3 of4

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete 
supporting documents.

15. Warranty

in order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by the supplier, a 
warranty shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three 
(3) months, in case of expendable supplies; or a minimum period of one (1) year, in 
case of non-expendable supplies, after acceptance by the procuring entity of tie 
delivered supplies, unless otherwise provided In the RFQ.

16. Liquidated Damages

Where Ore supplier refuses or fails to sadsfectprily cpmplete^ftie work within ft^e 
spedfied contract time, plus any time of exterisidn duly grafted and is hereby in 
de^Mlt under the contract., the supplier shall B^C|^C%)iQMktatsd. damagee. and 
not by way of penalty, an amount equal to at least one tentti (1/iO) of one 
percerit(1%) of the cost of the undelivered/unperformed portion of the iterhs/works 
for evety day of delay but not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the total contract 
price. Once die cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent 
(10%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring entity may resdnd or terminate 
die contract, without prejudice to odier courses of action and remedies open to it 
(Section 68 of the Revised IRRof RA91B4).

17. Liability of the Supplier

if after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier toils to deliver the goods, 
appropriate sanctions will be imposed as prescffb.ed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 
and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its 
revised IRR re: disclosure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as statad^ in section 69 (Imposition of 
administrative penalties) should tiiere be inffactiohs cornrtii^d.

20. Reservation Clause

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, 
and to reject all bids at any time prior to the contact award, without thereby 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

AFG-LOG4)04.A02 
Rev. No. I 
Pa^3gr4



TERMS OF RKI'ERBNCli(c'o BLC) 
[S!«52.1 111 / PR NO. HO-MSD25-OK. 
Page 4 of4

To: The BAG Chairman:

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
[SHOPPING - 52.1b]

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) 
No/s. HO-MSD25-016. I agree With the conditions of the TOR and offer the following 
supplies with specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM/S TO 
BE SUPPLIED 

(Include Brand NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP) :

■

TOTAL AMOUNT

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 

Date:_______________ __________;________

Company Name. 

Contact Detalls_ 

E-mail address__

Note: The bidder may use this form or Hs own

AFG-LOG.004.A02 
Rev. No. I 
Page4of4



PRNO.HO-MSD25-016

Brushless High Torque 1/2 in. Impact Wrench with Hog Ring Anvil is powerful and versatile for 
various fastening applications. It is designed for comfort, speed control, and working in dark 
soaces.

• Powerful fan cooled motor delivers up to 950Nm of torque and 2400 impacts per 
minute for heavy duty fastening applications

• Up to 1625Nm of "breakaway" torque ensCires removal of the tightest bolts
• 3 speeds and 3 torque settings gives you the control to best suit your application
• 1/2" (13 mm) square drive with "hog ring" socket retention allows for more efficient 

torque delivery and excellent socket retention
• Bright white LED with delay feature for improved visibility and flashlight functionality
• Comfortable rubber XR grip and switch for greater application comfort and maximum 

control
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage 

Driver size 

No Load Speed 

Impacts per Minute 

Max Torque 

LEDs
Battery Chemistry 

Battery Type

20V
13mm w/hog ring 

0-400/1200/1900rpm 

0-2400ipm 

950Nm 

1
XR Li-Ion 

S.OAh

Vi DRIVE DEEP IMPACT SOCKETS SIZES: PLACE IN HARD CASING

Metric: 10,11,12,13,14,16,17,19,21,22^,24.27,30,32mm

English: 7/16,1/2,9/16,5/8,11/16,3/4,13/16,7/8,15/16,1,1-1/16,1-1/8,1-1/4"

BOX INCLUPgS;

1 X Impact Wrench
2 X Battery
1 x Battery Charger 
1X Impact wrench Casing 
1X Metric Impact Sockets (with case) 
1 X English Impact Sockets (with case)

/

\N


